
BLUE DEVIL INVITE - JR HI GIRLS - 1.5M
Buhl Park, Hermitage, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin Ms 42 1 4 11 12 14 20 22 10:22.3 0:28.4
2 Fairview 162 9 18 23 52 60 69 152 10:58.3 1:07.5
3 Dubois Area 180 2 5 10 48 115 158 170 11:00.7 2:37.7
4 Bradford 197 3 36 40 42 76 106 112 11:04.5 1:50.3
5 Maplewood 205 6 7 47 55 90 132 11:12.6 1:57.0
6 Titusville 208 21 33 38 43 73 83 91 11:08.5 1:14.2
7 Grove City Area 228 37 44 45 49 53 92 114 11:17.2 0:31.5
8 Warren Area 232 13 24 31 61 103 135 11:15.6 2:00.4
9 Oil City 271 15 28 57 78 93 129 145 11:29.1 1:47.9
10 Hickory 310 35 59 63 67 86 87 100 11:39.3 1:20.1
11 Sharpsville 311 26 41 68 72 104 110 122 11:36.9 1:47.9
12 Iroquois 350 25 46 54 89 136 155 164 11:51.6 2:37.2
13 Saegertown 357 27 39 84 96 111 150 159 11:50.8 1:54.7
14 Fort Lebeouf 387 30 56 75 101 125 126 133 11:57.1 2:03.5
15 Rocky Grove 391 58 77 79 82 95 98 172 12:04.9 0:49.6
16 Harbor Creek 414 19 65 80 113 137 156 176 12:07.3 2:46.3
17 Slippery Rock 418 51 70 85 105 107 121 124 12:07.9 1:08.1
18 Laurel 448 32 50 74 144 148 12:18.5 2:51.4
19 Millcreek M S 454 16 97 102 119 120 140 149 12:13.3 2:13.2
20 Corry Area 472 17 88 109 128 130 177 12:19.6 2:32.9
21 Girard 499 62 64 116 123 134 138 147 12:26.9 1:38.4
22 Commodore Perry 537 29 66 131 154 157 162 165 12:45.5 3:14.9
23* New Castle 548 71 94 99 141 143 163 168 12:44.3 1:45.2
24* Conneaut 548 34 81 127 146 160 12:48.5 3:17.6
25 Eden Christian Acad 607 8 117 139 169 174 13:59.0 6:58.8
26 Wilmington 701 108 118 151 153 171 173 13:53.2 3:52.9
27 Moon Area 811 142 161 166 167 175 15:18.5 5:06.2

Dual Meet Scores

Norwin Ms 26 wins
Dubois Area 25 wins
Fairview 24 wins
Titusville 22 wins
Warren Area 22 wins
Bradford 21 wins
Maplewood 20 wins
Grove City Area 20 wins
Oil City 18 wins
Hickory 17 wins
Sharpsville 16 wins
Iroquois 15 wins
Saegertown 13 wins
Fort Lebeouf 13 wins
Rocky Grove 12 wins
Slippery Rock 11 wins
Harbor Creek 10 wins
Millcreek M S 9 wins
Corry Area 8 wins
Girard 7 wins
Laurel 7 wins
New Castle 5 wins
Commodore Perry 4 wins
Conneaut 3 wins
Wilmington 2 wins
Eden Christian Acad 1 wins
Moon Area 0 wins



TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin Ms 46 1 3 8 16 18 21 27 6:13.2 0:14.5
2 Fairview 142 4 7 17 54 60 64 149 6:29.6 0:46.3
3 Bradford 191 2 35 36 37 81 126 127 6:34.6 1:04.8
4 Titusville 195 14 22 33 34 92 93 95 6:36.5 1:03.9
5 Maplewood 217 5 9 40 59 104 106 148 6:40.8 1:21.0
6 Dubois Area 225 6 10 19 52 138 163 173 6:41.9 1:43.7
7 Warren Area 238 15 24 31 45 123 158 6:43.3 1:23.0
8 Grove City Area 242 43 47 49 50 53 96 110 6:44.5 0:13.1
9 Sharpsville 289 25 42 66 71 85 108 117 6:52.2 0:49.8
10 Oil City 293 12 39 68 76 98 100 143 6:53.2 1:10.8
11 Hickory 313 32 61 62 72 86 89 102 6:56.7 0:46.6
12 Iroquois 352 29 48 57 87 131 162 167 7:02.4 1:19.9
13 Rocky Grove 375 51 77 78 79 90 99 174 7:07.6 0:32.6
14 Fort Lebeouf 387 30 46 84 107 120 122 146 7:08.0 1:09.7
15 Saegertown 405 28 38 109 111 119 154 161 7:09.9 1:11.1
16 Harbor Creek 420 23 58 75 124 140 156 178 7:12.7 1:32.0
17 Slippery Rock 431 55 67 101 103 105 113 114 7:16.2 0:41.7
18 Millcreek M S 444 13 80 94 128 129 139 159 7:16.3 1:28.5
19 Laurel 464 44 56 70 144 150 7:20.4 1:30.9
20 Corry Area 469 20 97 115 116 121 179 7:20.9 1:16.5
21 New Castle 487 65 69 83 134 136 155 170 7:23.5 0:53.7
22 Girard 536 63 73 132 133 135 142 153 7:30.3 0:53.4
23 Conneaut 538 41 82 118 137 160 7:32.4 1:48.0
24 Commodore Perry 544 26 74 141 151 152 165 166 7:34.2 1:44.6
25 Wilmington 595 88 91 112 147 157 172 176 7:43.7 0:59.1
26 Eden Christian Acad 612 11 125 130 171 175 8:14.2 3:49.1
27 Moon Area 823 145 164 168 169 177 9:12.2 3:38.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Norwin Ms
1 Rosemary Gaydos, 8 10:05.7 6:44
4 Julia Walko, 8 10:11.4 6:48
11 Audra Fedor, 8 10:29.8 7:00
12 Laci Kingerski, 8 10:30.3 7:00
14 Carlie Goretzka, 7 10:34.1 7:03
20 Casey Rose Colcombe, 8

10:37.2 7:05
22 Bella Furno, 7 10:41.3 7:07

Total Time = 51:51.3     Total Places = 42

2. Fairview
9 Isabel Owens, 8 10:28.3 6:59
18 Olivia Digello, 8 10:36.3 7:04
23 Lulu Riesenberg, 8 10:41.4 7:08
52 Lola Post, 8 11:29.7 7:40
60 Maggie Bolla, 8 11:35.8 7:44
69 Maddison Weber, 8 11:46.9 7:51
152 Tara Hokaj, 8 13:47.6 9:12

Total Time = 54:51.5     Total Places = 162

3. Dubois Area
2 Morgan Roemer, 8 10:07.2 6:45
5 Melina Powers, 7 10:18.0 6:52
10 Delaney Yarus, 8 10:28.4 6:59
48 Sidney Beers, 8 11:24.9 7:37
115 Alyssa Stevens, 7 12:44.9 8:30
158 Olivia Flasher, 8 14:08.8 9:26
170 Shelby Laukitis, 8 16:09.3 10:46

Total Time = 55:03.4     Total Places = 180

4. Bradford
3 Korie Dixon, 8 10:08.2 6:45
36 Aubrey Cruz, 8 10:58.4 7:19
40 Leila Bines, 8 11:04.9 7:23
42 Karsyn Gracey Dalton, 7

11:12.6 7:28
76 Kendall Gracey Dalton, 8

11:58.4 7:59
106 Kali Oneil, 8 12:34.7 8:23
112 Mayla Smith, 7 12:43.5 8:29

Total Time = 55:22.5     Total Places = 197

5. Maplewood
6 Shauna Pillar, 7 10:23.5 6:56
7 Laura Slagle, 7 10:23.6 6:56
47 Abigayl Zook, 7 11:23.3 7:36
55 Sylvi Wright, 8 11:31.9 7:41
90 Rhinn Post, 7 12:20.4 8:14
132 Claira Berlin, 7 13:16.3 8:51

Total Time = 56:02.7     Total Places = 205

6. Titusville
21 Mackenzie Covell, 8 10:37.5 7:05
33 Madeline Johnson, 7 10:57.5 7:18
38 Addison Bish, 7 11:02.2 7:21
43 Isabella Ongley, 8 11:13.3 7:29
73 Anna Mehlenbacher, 7 11:51.7 7:54
83 Emma Wright, 8 12:14.7 8:10

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

91 Trinity White, 8 12:20.5 8:14
Total Time = 55:42.2     Total Places = 208

7. Grove City Area
37 Pheobe Graham, 8 10:58.5 7:19
44 Anna Slagle, 7 11:14.8 7:30
45 Chloe Highland, 8 11:16.4 7:31
49 Savannah Allan, 8 11:26.2 7:37
53 Addison Dannels, 7 11:29.9 7:40
92 Emmaleah Davis, 8 12:21.9 8:15
114 Kylie Mahaffey, 8 12:43.9 8:29

Total Time = 56:25.8     Total Places = 228

8. Warren Area
13 Eliza Brook, 8 10:32.7 7:02
24 Hailey Peterson, 8 10:42.8 7:09
31 Ellie Yeager, 7 10:52.2 7:15
61 Lucellia Bigelow, 7 11:36.8 7:44
103 Lexi Paris, 7 12:33.1 8:22
135 Kasey Kophazy, 8 13:17.2 8:51

Total Time = 56:17.6     Total Places = 232

9. Oil City
15 Kennedy Liederbach, 8 10:34.3 7:03
28 Helena Pleger, 8 10:47.4 7:12
57 Ella Speece, 7 11:34.7 7:43
78 Lily Homan, 8 12:06.7 8:04
93 Olivia Vorse, 8 12:22.2 8:15
129 Chevelle Bish, 7 13:04.1 8:43
145 Imogen Kulling, 7 13:35.7 9:04

Total Time = 57:25.3     Total Places = 271

10. Hickory
35 Bailey Wier, 8 10:57.8 7:18
59 Macie Horvath, 8 11:35.5 7:44
63 Ayren Lauer, 8 11:39.0 7:46
67 Lydia Hallas, 8 11:46.0 7:51
86 Natalie Andrasko, 8 12:17.9 8:12
87 Noelle Dahlstrom, 8 12:19.0 8:13
100 Sophia Emmorey, 7 12:26.0 8:17

Total Time = 58:16.2     Total Places = 310

11. Sharpsville
26 Haley Chalupka, 7 10:45.6 7:10
41 Ava Hurl, 8 11:08.1 7:25
68 Grace Dorfi, 8 11:46.1 7:51
72 Joanne Chiavazza, 8 11:51.1 7:54
104 Ava Combine, 8 12:33.5 8:22
110 Ada Zahniser, 7 12:38.5 8:26
122 Brooklynn Atwell, 7 12:49.5 8:33

Total Time = 58:04.4     Total Places = 311

12. Iroquois
25 Madison Chew, 8 10:45.5 7:10
46 Grace Freer, 8 11:18.8 7:32
54 Angelina Krochalis, 8 11:30.9 7:41
89 Amara Graham, 8 12:20.0 8:13
136 Kelly Hart, 8 13:22.7 8:55
155 Madison Amon, 7 13:54.9 9:17
164 Neveah Peters, 7 14:43.5 9:49



Total Time = 59:17.9     Total Places = 350

13. Saegertown
27 Claire Riehl, 8 10:47.4 7:12
39 Skyler Bland, 8 11:03.9 7:23
84 Jazmin Sample, 7 12:15.7 8:10
96 Kaylee Reynolds, 7 12:24.8 8:17
111 Nola Zook, 8 12:42.0 8:28
150 Jazmyn Pisarchick, 7 13:44.7 9:10
159 Cora Macadam, 7 14:15.2 9:30

Total Time = 59:13.8     Total Places = 357

14. Fort Lebeouf
30 Addison Purcell, 7 10:51.0 7:14
56 Alivia Hetrick, 8 11:32.1 7:41
75 Brooke Verdeccia, 7 11:57.2 7:58
101 Madison Prather, 8 12:30.3 8:20
125 Natalie Litz, 8 12:54.5 8:36
126 Katelyn Olmstead, 7 12:55.4 8:37
133 Riley Emerick, 7 13:16.4 8:51

Total Time = 59:45.1     Total Places = 387

15. Rocky Grove
58 Ryleigh Baughman, 7 11:34.7 7:43
77 Berlin Haubrich, 8 12:04.4 8:03
79 McKenna Bordell, 8 12:07.4 8:05
82 Kailyn Jacoby, 8 12:13.4 8:09
95 Izzy Baker, 7 12:24.3 8:16
98 Laine Jarzenske, 7 12:25.4 8:17
172 Shayla Kee, 8 17:00.3 11:20

Total Time = 1:00:24.2     Total Places = 391

16. Harbor Creek
19 Veronica Brewer, 7 10:37.0 7:05
65 Sophia McGill, 8 11:44.2 7:49
80 Emma Bablak, 7 12:08.3 8:06
113 Camryn Skinner, 8 12:43.6 8:29
137 Alyson Hester, 8 13:23.3 8:55
156 Emma Lang, 7 14:00.3 9:20
176 Rana Jelinek, 8 19:18.3 12:52

Total Time = 1:00:36.4     Total Places = 414

17. Slippery Rock
51 Anora Robare, 8 11:26.7 7:38
70 Ann Katherine Burns, 711:47.3 7:52
85 Halie Halberg, 7 12:16.6 8:11
105 Lexi Smith, 7 12:33.9 8:23
107 Emily Frazier, 7 12:34.8 8:23
121 Emma Zorn, 7 12:48.6 8:32
124 Ellie Mertz, 8 12:52.7 8:35

Total Time = 1:00:39.3     Total Places = 418

18. Laurel
32 Alyssa Sherman, 7 10:52.6 7:15
50 Sun Hileman, 8 11:26.5 7:38
74 Abby Kuth, 8 11:53.8 7:56
144 Ava Conti, 8 13:35.5 9:04
148 Valerie Hauser, 7 13:44.0 9:09

Total Time = 1:01:32.4     Total Places = 448

19. Millcreek M S
16 Braya Kramer, 7 10:34.9 7:03
97 Eryn McFadden, 8 12:25.3 8:17
102 Aubrey Decker, 8 12:31.1 8:21
119 Alistar McGarry, 7 12:47.0 8:31
120 Sam Clemente, 7 12:48.0 8:32
140 Samantha Besseti, 7 13:26.4 8:58
149 Addisyn Farr, 7 13:44.1 9:09

Total Time = 1:01:06.3     Total Places = 454

20. Corry Area
17 Haeleigh Bayle, 8 10:35.4 7:04
88 Teryn Bailey, 7 12:19.8 8:13
109 Addison Pillar, 7 12:35.7 8:24
128 Sydney Woods, 7 12:58.5 8:39
130 Taylor Moats, 8 13:08.3 8:46
177 Allison Cressley, 8 20:27.1 13:38

Total Time = 1:01:37.7     Total Places = 472

21. Girard
62 Devin Agnello, 7 11:38.4 7:46
64 Emily Watson, 7 11:43.0 7:49
116 Ainslee Podgers, 8 12:45.7 8:30
123 Baileigh Marino, 8 12:50.6 8:34
134 Ava Bennett, 8 13:16.8 8:51
138 Rhaelyn Skinner, 7 13:24.0 8:56
147 Ella Wisniewski, 8 13:43.9 9:09

Total Time = 1:02:14.5     Total Places = 499

22. Commodore Perry
29 Bella Snyder, 8 10:50.5 7:14
66 Brooklyn Schwartz, 7 11:44.6 7:50
131 Jocelyn Long, 8 13:12.4 8:48
154 Kennedy Cropp, 7 13:54.6 9:16
157 Lilly Waleff, 7 14:05.4 9:24
162 Abigail Eber, 7 14:33.9 9:43
165 Taylor Rooks, 7 14:48.7 9:52

Total Time = 1:03:47.5     Total Places = 537

23*. New Castle
71 Ava Minenok, 7 11:48.6 7:52
94 Juliana Graziani, 8 12:23.4 8:16
99 Destiny Robinson, 8 12:25.7 8:17
141 Joelle Bradley, 7 13:30.0 9:00
143 Taytum Trimble, 7 13:33.8 9:03
163 Alexia Fisher, 8 14:39.8 9:47
168 Aniya Patxot, 7 15:36.5 10:24

Total Time = 1:03:41.5     Total Places = 548

24*. Conneaut
34 Madison Simmerman, 8

10:57.6 7:18
81 Camille Turner, 8 12:10.7 8:07
127 Veronica Lynn, 8 12:56.5 8:38
146 Keaira Smeltzer, 7 13:42.2 9:08
160 Jaidyn Jordan, 8 14:15.2 9:30

Total Time = 1:04:02.2     Total Places = 548

25. Eden Christian Acad
8 Hope Haring, 7 10:27.5 6:58
117 Mackenzie Rothacher, 8

12:46.5 8:31
139 Jessie Bartram, 7 13:25.3 8:57
169 Amelia Queen, 7 15:49.4 10:33
174 Corinne Hicks, 8 17:26.3 11:37

Total Time = 1:09:55.0     Total Places = 607

26. Wilmington
108 Eila Hilton, 8 12:35.7 8:24
118 Charlie Black, 7 12:46.5 8:31
151 Sonya Merz, 7 13:44.8 9:10
153 Delana Smith, 7 13:50.1 9:13
171 Linnea Funari, 7 16:28.5 10:59
173 Lauren Erson, 7 17:15.4 11:30

Total Time = 1:09:25.6     Total Places = 701

27. Moon Area
142 Shree Bhanushali, 7 13:32.7 9:02
161 Hailey Mowery, 7 14:33.6 9:42
166 Allison Wyckoff, 8 14:49.5 9:53
167 Alexis Castello, 7 14:57.7 9:58
175 Grace Toth, 7 18:38.9 12:26

Total Time = 1:16:32.4     Total Places = 811



1 1 Rosemary Gaydos, 8 4 6:07.9 10:05.7 6:44 Norwin Ms
2 Karis McElhaney, 7 1 6:04.1 10:06.7 6:44 Jamestown
3 2 Morgan Roemer, 8 8 6:10.9 10:07.2 6:45 Dubois Area
4 3 Korie Dixon, 8 3 6:07.4 10:08.2 6:45 Bradford
5 4 Julia Walko, 8 2 6:06.5 10:11.4 6:48 Norwin Ms
6 Alana Puller, 8 7 6:10.9 10:18.0 6:52 General McLane
7 5 Melina Powers, 7 12 6:14.0 10:18.0 6:52 Dubois Area
8 6 Shauna Pillar, 7 6 6:10.9 10:23.5 6:56 Maplewood
9 7 Laura Slagle, 7 11 6:12.1 10:23.6 6:56 Maplewood
10 8 Hope Haring, 7 13 6:15.2 10:27.5 6:58 Eden Christian Acad
11 9 Isabel Owens, 8 5 6:09.8 10:28.3 6:59 Fairview
12 10 Delaney Yarus, 8 22 6:21.9 10:28.4 6:59 Dubois Area

7:00 Pace
13 11 Audra Fedor, 8 10 6:11.2 10:29.8 7:00 Norwin Ms
14 12 Laci Kingerski, 8 21 6:21.0 10:30.3 7:00 Norwin Ms
15 13 Eliza Brook, 8 17 6:18.6 10:32.7 7:02 Warren Area
16 14 Carlie Goretzka, 7 18 6:19.0 10:34.1 7:03 Norwin Ms
17 15 Kennedy Liederbach, 8 14 6:15.7 10:34.3 7:03 Oil City
18 16 Braya Kramer, 7 15 6:17.1 10:34.9 7:03 Millcreek M S
19 17 Haeleigh Bayle, 8 23 6:23.1 10:35.4 7:04 Corry Area
20 18 Olivia Digello, 8 9 6:11.1 10:36.3 7:04 Fairview
21 19 Veronica Brewer, 7 26 6:24.1 10:37.0 7:05 Harbor Creek
22 20 Casey Rose Colcombe, 8

31 6:27.0 10:37.2 7:05 Norwin Ms
23 21 Mackenzie Covell, 8 16 6:17.1 10:37.5 7:05 Titusville
24 Summer Stitt, 8 19 6:20.6 10:38.2 7:05 Greenville
25 22 Bella Furno, 7 24 6:23.3 10:41.3 7:07 Norwin Ms
26 23 Lulu Riesenberg, 8 20 6:20.6 10:41.4 7:08 Fairview
27 24 Hailey Peterson, 8 27 6:24.7 10:42.8 7:09 Warren Area
28 25 Madison Chew, 8 35 6:28.4 10:45.5 7:10 Iroquois
29 26 Haley Chalupka, 7 29 6:26.5 10:45.6 7:10 Sharpsville
30 27 Claire Riehl, 8 33 6:27.2 10:47.4 7:12 Saegertown
31 28 Helena Pleger, 8 49 6:33.8 10:47.4 7:12 Oil City
32 Ella Bartholomew, 7 38 6:30.0 10:47.7 7:12 West Middlesex
33 29 Bella Snyder, 8 30 6:26.9 10:50.5 7:14 Commodore Perry
34 Avery Davis, 8 44 6:30.9 10:50.9 7:14 Norwin Ms
35 30 Addison Purcell, 7 36 6:29.5 10:51.0 7:14 Fort Lebeouf
36 Madilyn Enterline, 8 32 6:27.2 10:51.3 7:14 Jamestown
37 Sarah Christy, 8 28 6:26.1 10:51.9 7:15 Reynolds
38 31 Ellie Yeager, 7 37 6:29.9 10:52.2 7:15 Warren Area
39 32 Alyssa Sherman, 7 55 6:39.3 10:52.6 7:15 Laurel
40 Ava Reagle, 7 47 6:31.9 10:52.6 7:15 Union City Area
41 Autumn Stoken, 7 40 6:30.0 10:55.8 7:17 Norwin Ms
42 33 Madeline Johnson, 7 41 6:30.1 10:57.5 7:18 Titusville
43 34 Madison Simmerman, 8

51 6:34.9 10:57.6 7:18 Conneaut
44 35 Bailey Wier, 8 39 6:30.0 10:57.8 7:18 Hickory
45 36 Aubrey Cruz, 8 43 6:30.8 10:58.4 7:19 Bradford
46 37 Pheobe Graham, 8 54 6:37.0 10:58.5 7:19 Grove City Area
47 38 Addison Bish, 7 25 6:23.4 11:02.2 7:21 Titusville
48 39 Skyler Bland, 8 48 6:32.4 11:03.9 7:23 Saegertown
49 40 Leila Bines, 8 46 6:31.4 11:04.9 7:23 Bradford
50 Autum Jones, 7 59 6:42.8 11:06.0 7:24 Norwin Ms
51 41 Ava Hurl, 8 53 6:36.7 11:08.1 7:25 Sharpsville
52 Brandi Brozeski, 7 61 6:44.3 11:09.4 7:26 Norwin Ms
53 42 Karsyn Gracey Dalton, 7

45 6:31.2 11:12.6 7:28 Bradford
54 43 Isabella Ongley, 8 42 6:30.7 11:13.3 7:29 Titusville
55 44 Anna Slagle, 7 58 6:42.3 11:14.8 7:30 Grove City Area
56 Taegen Scheller, 7 34 6:27.9 11:16.0 7:31 Neshannock
57 Lindsey Urban, 8 67 6:48.4 11:16.4 7:31 Neshannock
58 45 Chloe Highland, 8 63 6:46.0 11:16.4 7:31 Grove City Area
59 46 Grace Freer, 8 60 6:43.5 11:18.8 7:32 Iroquois
60 47 Abigayl Zook, 7 50 6:34.7 11:23.3 7:36 Maplewood
61 Aaliya Hillman, 8 52 6:35.2 11:24.0 7:36 Sharon
62 Tea McGraw, 8 94 7:01.2 11:24.3 7:36 Norwin Ms
63 48 Sidney Beers, 8 66 6:47.9 11:24.9 7:37 Dubois Area
64 49 Savannah Allan, 8 64 6:46.7 11:26.2 7:37 Grove City Area
65 50 Sun Hileman, 8 73 6:52.7 11:26.5 7:38 Laurel
66 51 Anora Robare, 8 72 6:50.5 11:26.7 7:38 Slippery Rock
67 Kendall Wade, 7 78 6:56.0 11:27.6 7:38 Union City Area
68 Julia Thornton, 7 62 6:45.6 11:29.1 7:39 West Middlesex
69 52 Lola Post, 8 70 6:50.4 11:29.7 7:40 Fairview
70 53 Addison Dannels, 7 69 6:50.1 11:29.9 7:40 Grove City Area
71 54 Angelina Krochalis, 8 74 6:53.8 11:30.9 7:41 Iroquois
72 Mackenzie Nichols, 7 79 6:56.7 11:31.3 7:41 Youngsville
73 55 Sylvi Wright, 8 76 6:54.4 11:31.9 7:41 Maplewood
74 56 Alivia Hetrick, 8 57 6:42.2 11:32.1 7:41 Fort Lebeouf
75 Ali Hess, 8 87 6:59.6 11:33.6 7:42 General McLane
76 Hailey Novak, 8 68 6:49.3 11:34.5 7:43 Reynolds
77 57 Ella Speece, 7 90 7:00.3 11:34.7 7:43 Oil City
78 58 Ryleigh Baughman, 7 65 6:47.0 11:34.7 7:43 Rocky Grove
79 59 Macie Horvath, 8 80 6:57.0 11:35.5 7:44 Hickory
80 60 Maggie Bolla, 8 83 6:58.5 11:35.8 7:44 Fairview
81 61 Lucellia Bigelow, 7 56 6:41.6 11:36.8 7:44 Warren Area
82 62 Devin Agnello, 7 96 7:04.5 11:38.4 7:46 Girard
83 63 Ayren Lauer, 8 81 6:57.5 11:39.0 7:46 Hickory
84 Audrey Bullock, 8 71 6:50.4 11:41.4 7:48 Cambridge Springs
85 Emily Schaeffer, 7 99 7:06.4 11:42.5 7:48 Norwin Ms
86 64 Emily Watson, 7 82 6:58.0 11:43.0 7:49 Girard
87 65 Sophia McGill, 8 75 6:54.0 11:44.2 7:49 Harbor Creek
88 66 Brooklyn Schwartz, 7 97 7:04.7 11:44.6 7:50 Commodore Perry
89 67 Lydia Hallas, 8 95 7:02.1 11:46.0 7:51 Hickory
90 68 Grace Dorfi, 8 88 6:59.9 11:46.1 7:51 Sharpsville
91 69 Maddison Weber, 8 77 6:56.0 11:46.9 7:51 Fairview



92 70 Ann Katherine Burns, 7 89 7:00.2 11:47.3 7:52 Slippery Rock
93 71 Ava Minenok, 7 84 6:58.5 11:48.6 7:52 New Castle
94 72 Joanne Chiavazza, 8 93 7:01.2 11:51.1 7:54 Sharpsville
95 73 Anna Mehlenbacher, 7 121 7:21.1 11:51.7 7:54 Titusville
96 74 Abby Kuth, 8 92 7:00.8 11:53.8 7:56 Laurel
97 Alyssa Wismar, 7 86 6:58.9 11:54.9 7:57 Eisenhower
98 Megan Messina, 8 85 6:58.6 11:56.5 7:58 Sharon
99 75 Brooke Verdeccia, 7 110 7:16.1 11:57.2 7:58 Fort Lebeouf
100 76 Kendall Gracey Dalton, 8

106 7:12.1 11:58.4 7:59 Bradford
101 Kaitlyn Zaradzki, 8 117 7:19.6 11:58.6 7:59 Norwin Ms

8:00 Pace
102 Gianna Nucci, 7 98 7:05.8 12:00.6 8:00 Norwin Ms
103 77 Berlin Haubrich, 8 118 7:19.6 12:04.4 8:03 Rocky Grove
104 78 Lily Homan, 8 101 7:09.8 12:06.7 8:04 Oil City
105 79 McKenna Bordell, 8 103 7:10.5 12:07.4 8:05 Rocky Grove
106 80 Emma Bablak, 7 100 7:07.7 12:08.3 8:06 Harbor Creek
107 81 Camille Turner, 8 108 7:12.9 12:10.7 8:07 Conneaut
108 Mackenzie Brokaw, 8 113 7:16.9 12:12.8 8:09 Norwin Ms
109 82 Kailyn Jacoby, 8 104 7:10.6 12:13.4 8:09 Rocky Grove
110 83 Emma Wright, 8 122 7:22.7 12:14.7 8:10 Titusville
111 84 Jazmin Sample, 7 146 7:35.2 12:15.7 8:10 Saegertown
112 85 Halie Halberg, 7 136 7:29.7 12:16.6 8:11 Slippery Rock
113 86 Natalie Andrasko, 8 112 7:16.6 12:17.9 8:12 Hickory
114 Meredith Reiter, 7 107 7:12.7 12:18.3 8:12 Kennnedy Catholic
115 87 Noelle Dahlstrom, 8 116 7:19.3 12:19.0 8:13 Hickory
116 88 Teryn Bailey, 7 157 7:37.8 12:19.8 8:13 Corry Area
117 89 Amara Graham, 8 114 7:17.6 12:20.0 8:13 Iroquois
118 90 Rhinn Post, 7 142 7:32.5 12:20.4 8:14 Maplewood
119 91 Trinity White, 8 127 7:24.6 12:20.5 8:14 Titusville
120 92 Emmaleah Davis, 8 129 7:25.2 12:21.9 8:15 Grove City Area
121 93 Olivia Vorse, 8 131 7:26.4 12:22.2 8:15 Oil City
122 Mallory Cleland, 8 128 7:25.1 12:22.9 8:15 Titusville
123 94 Juliana Graziani, 8 91 7:00.4 12:23.4 8:16 New Castle
124 95 Izzy Baker, 7 102 7:10.2 12:24.3 8:16 Rocky Grove
125 96 Kaylee Reynolds, 7 148 7:36.1 12:24.8 8:17 Saegertown
126 97 Eryn McFadden, 8 105 7:11.0 12:25.3 8:17 Millcreek M S
127 98 Laine Jarzenske, 7 132 7:26.8 12:25.4 8:17 Rocky Grove
128 99 Destiny Robinson, 8 109 7:15.1 12:25.7 8:17 New Castle
129 100 Sophia Emmorey, 7 135 7:28.6 12:26.0 8:17 Hickory
130 Gabrielle Astrab, 7 126 7:23.9 12:26.5 8:18 Norwin Ms
131 Emma Wilt, 7 124 7:23.5 12:29.9 8:20 Neshannock
132 101 Madison Prather, 8 143 7:32.7 12:30.3 8:20 Fort Lebeouf
133 Keira Lepley, 7 159 7:38.1 12:30.6 8:20 Norwin Ms
134 102 Aubrey Decker, 8 123 7:22.8 12:31.1 8:21 Millcreek M S
135 Lillian Milko, 7 138 7:30.4 12:31.1 8:21 Norwin Ms
136 Myah Snyder, 7 139 7:31.3 12:31.9 8:21 Reynolds
137 Grace Calla, 8 119 7:20.2 12:32.4 8:22 Sharon
138 103 Lexi Paris, 7 168 7:41.6 12:33.1 8:22 Warren Area
139 104 Ava Combine, 8 111 7:16.3 12:33.5 8:22 Sharpsville
140 Savannah Schill, 7 125 7:23.6 12:33.6 8:22 Neshannock
141 105 Lexi Smith, 7 134 7:28.4 12:33.9 8:23 Slippery Rock
142 106 Kali Oneil, 8 172 7:42.6 12:34.7 8:23 Bradford
143 107 Emily Frazier, 7 153 7:37.3 12:34.8 8:23 Slippery Rock
144 108 Eila Hilton, 8 115 7:19.0 12:35.7 8:24 Wilmington
145 109 Addison Pillar, 7 130 7:26.2 12:35.7 8:24 Corry Area
146 110 Ada Zahniser, 7 158 7:37.8 12:38.5 8:26 Sharpsville
147 Camryn Guffey, 8 137 7:30.0 12:39.9 8:27 Meadville
148 Lauren Ongley, 7 174 7:43.0 12:40.3 8:27 Titusville
149 Alana Jackson, 8 155 7:37.6 12:40.4 8:27 Titusville
150 111 Nola Zook, 8 161 7:38.3 12:42.0 8:28 Saegertown
151 112 Mayla Smith, 7 171 7:42.3 12:43.5 8:29 Bradford
152 113 Camryn Skinner, 8 169 7:41.7 12:43.6 8:29 Harbor Creek
153 114 Kylie Mahaffey, 8 147 7:35.4 12:43.9 8:29 Grove City Area
154 115 Alyssa Stevens, 7 191 7:54.6 12:44.9 8:30 Dubois Area
155 116 Ainslee Podgers, 8 183 7:48.9 12:45.7 8:30 Girard
156 117 Mackenzie Rothacher, 8

170 7:42.1 12:46.5 8:31 Eden Christian Acad
157 118 Charlie Black, 7 150 7:36.9 12:46.5 8:31 Wilmington
158 119 Alistar McGarry, 7 176 7:45.0 12:47.0 8:31 Millcreek M S
159 120 Sam Clemente, 7 177 7:45.6 12:48.0 8:32 Millcreek M S
160 121 Emma Zorn, 7 152 7:37.2 12:48.6 8:32 Slippery Rock
161 122 Brooklynn Atwell, 7 144 7:33.2 12:49.5 8:33 Sharpsville
162 Fynn Kirvan, 7 178 7:47.2 12:49.8 8:33 Titusville
163 123 Baileigh Marino, 8 182 7:48.8 12:50.6 8:34 Girard
164 124 Ellie Mertz, 8 141 7:32.1 12:52.7 8:35 Slippery Rock
165 Maliya Byun, 7 154 7:37.5 12:53.9 8:36 Grove City Area
166 125 Natalie Litz, 8 166 7:40.4 12:54.5 8:36 Fort Lebeouf
167 126 Katelyn Olmstead, 7 163 7:39.2 12:55.4 8:37 Fort Lebeouf
168 127 Veronica Lynn, 8 190 7:53.1 12:56.5 8:38 Conneaut
169 128 Sydney Woods, 7 156 7:37.8 12:58.5 8:39 Corry Area
170 Avallse Custer, 8 145 7:34.5 13:00.3 8:40 Ellwood City
171 Cora Joseph, 7 165 7:40.2 13:00.8 8:40 Kennnedy Catholic
172 129 Chevelle Bish, 7 133 7:26.8 13:04.1 8:43 Oil City
173 Katie Bunk, 8 149 7:36.6 13:06.8 8:44 Eisenhower
174 130 Taylor Moats, 8 164 7:39.5 13:08.3 8:46 Corry Area
175 Alexandria Marchetto, 7

162 7:38.6 13:10.2 8:47 Sharpsville
176 Brigid Dach, 7 167 7:41.0 13:12.1 8:48 Hickory
177 131 Jocelyn Long, 8 195 7:56.6 13:12.4 8:48 Commodore Perry
178 Cameron Gallup, 7 173 7:42.9 13:12.4 8:48 Bradford
179 Zoey Breitenstein, 8 192 7:55.9 13:16.1 8:51 Grove City Area
180 132 Claira Berlin, 7 205 8:06.9 13:16.3 8:51 Maplewood
181 133 Riley Emerick, 7 202 8:03.5 13:16.4 8:51 Fort Lebeouf
182 134 Ava Bennett, 8 196 7:56.8 13:16.8 8:51 Girard



183 135 Kasey Kophazy, 8 221 8:18.8 13:17.2 8:51 Warren Area
184 Lia Carter, 7 151 7:37.0 13:17.7 8:52 Greenville
185 Jaylee Koppenhaver, 8 184 7:50.7 13:18.5 8:52 Bradford
186 Olivia Davis, 7 175 7:44.7 13:18.8 8:53 Sharpsville
187 Carly Fry, 8 189 7:52.4 13:21.4 8:54 Titusville
188 136 Kelly Hart, 8 181 7:48.3 13:22.7 8:55 Iroquois
189 137 Alyson Hester, 8 194 7:56.0 13:23.3 8:55 Harbor Creek
190 Elise Difrischia, 7 201 8:02.6 13:23.4 8:56 Slippery Rock
191 138 Rhaelyn Skinner, 7 186 7:51.3 13:24.0 8:56 Girard
192 139 Jessie Bartram, 7 179 7:48.0 13:25.3 8:57 Eden Christian Acad
193 140 Samantha Besseti, 7 193 7:56.0 13:26.4 8:58 Millcreek M S
194 Peyton Kellogg, 7 207 8:07.4 13:26.7 8:58 Eisenhower
195 Anastashi Harmon, 7 212 8:10.9 13:28.7 8:59 Grove City Area

9:00 Pace
196 141 Joelle Bradley, 7 185 7:51.3 13:30.0 9:00 New Castle
197 Katlynn Baer, 7 200 7:59.5 13:31.1 9:01 Cambridge Springs
198 142 Shree Bhanushali, 7 199 7:59.1 13:32.7 9:02 Moon Area
199 143 Taytum Trimble, 7 187 7:52.2 13:33.8 9:03 New Castle
200 144 Ava Conti, 8 198 7:58.8 13:35.5 9:04 Laurel
201 145 Imogen Kulling, 7 197 7:57.8 13:35.7 9:04 Oil City
202 Isabella Smith, 8 210 8:09.9 13:37.1 9:05 Mercer
203 Kathren Lalone, 7 180 7:48.1 13:37.3 9:05 Titusville
204 Aubree Colie, 7 208 8:08.9 13:39.6 9:06 Titusville
205 146 Keaira Smeltzer, 7 160 7:38.2 13:42.2 9:08 Conneaut
206 147 Ella Wisniewski, 8 216 8:12.0 13:43.9 9:09 Girard
207 148 Valerie Hauser, 7 211 8:10.2 13:44.0 9:09 Laurel
208 149 Addisyn Farr, 7 222 8:19.7 13:44.1 9:09 Millcreek M S
209 150 Jazmyn Pisarchick, 7 217 8:13.2 13:44.7 9:10 Saegertown
210 151 Sonya Merz, 7 203 8:03.8 13:44.8 9:10 Wilmington
211 Isabella Dangrow, 8 188 7:52.3 13:46.5 9:11 Reynolds
212 152 Tara Hokaj, 8 209 8:09.3 13:47.6 9:12 Fairview
213 Kayla Iligan, 7 215 8:11.7 13:48.9 9:13 Norwin Ms
214 153 Delana Smith, 7 220 8:18.1 13:50.1 9:13 Wilmington
215 Emily Enterline, 8 206 8:06.9 13:54.5 9:16 Jamestown
216 154 Kennedy Cropp, 7 214 8:11.4 13:54.6 9:16 Commodore Perry
217 155 Madison Amon, 7 228 8:26.8 13:54.9 9:17 Iroquois
218 Mackenzie Digman, 8 204 8:04.7 13:58.7 9:19 Mercer
219 Maggie Elan, 7 223 8:21.8 13:59.6 9:20 Titusville
220 156 Emma Lang, 7 219 8:17.6 14:00.3 9:20 Harbor Creek
221 Gracie Singleton, 8 225 8:23.7 14:04.0 9:23 Oil City
222 157 Lilly Waleff, 7 213 8:11.3 14:05.4 9:24 Commodore Perry
223 158 Olivia Flasher, 8 230 8:29.9 14:08.8 9:26 Dubois Area
224 Rylan Zupko, 7 229 8:28.3 14:14.1 9:29 Slippery Rock
225 159 Cora Macadam, 7 227 8:26.7 14:15.2 9:30 Saegertown
226 160 Jaidyn Jordan, 8 224 8:22.8 14:15.2 9:30 Conneaut
227 Ava Widmyer, 7 233 8:38.0 14:17.0 9:31 West Middlesex
228 Sarah Naugle, 8 238 8:45.1 14:17.9 9:32 Union City Area
229 Jenna Williams, 8 226 8:24.9 14:25.2 9:37 Norwin Ms
230 Mallory Zook, 7 237 8:43.7 14:33.0 9:42 Saegertown
231 161 Hailey Mowery, 7 241 8:55.1 14:33.6 9:42 Moon Area
232 162 Abigail Eber, 7 235 8:41.4 14:33.9 9:43 Commodore Perry
233 Emma Roach, 7 239 8:49.5 14:35.6 9:44 Grove City Area
234 163 Alexia Fisher, 8 218 8:14.9 14:39.8 9:47 New Castle
235 164 Neveah Peters, 7 240 8:53.3 14:43.5 9:49 Iroquois
236 165 Taylor Rooks, 7 236 8:42.0 14:48.7 9:52 Commodore Perry
237 166 Allison Wyckoff, 8 232 8:34.1 14:49.5 9:53 Moon Area
238 Jaydn White, 7 248 9:01.7 14:50.1 9:53 Oil City
239 Memphis Szakelyhidi, 7

231 8:30.1 14:52.3 9:55 Northgate
240 Emma Beach, 7 246 8:59.5 14:53.5 9:56 Oil City
241 Clara Gibson, 7 234 8:39.3 14:56.5 9:58 Millcreek M S
242 167 Alexis Castello, 7 242 8:55.2 14:57.7 9:58 Moon Area

10:00 Pace
243 Geordan Lawrence, 8 245 8:58.8 15:24.9 10:17 Norwin Ms
244 Alyssa Sprickman, 7 247 9:00.9 15:30.5 10:20 Millcreek M S
245 Millie Miller, 7 243 8:56.9 15:33.2 10:22 Norwin Ms
246 168 Aniya Patxot, 7 250 9:19.7 15:36.5 10:24 New Castle
247 Mikayla May, 8 244 8:57.4 15:37.7 10:25 Norwin Ms
248 Abigail Dempsey, 8 249 9:19.2 15:42.5 10:28 Norwin Ms
249 169 Amelia Queen, 7 251 9:21.2 15:49.4 10:33 Eden Christian Acad
250 170 Shelby Laukitis, 8 254 9:39.4 16:09.3 10:46 Dubois Area
251 171 Linnea Funari, 7 252 9:33.4 16:28.5 10:59 Wilmington

11:00 Pace
252 Lauren Kennedy, 7 257 10:02.3 16:40.8 11:07 Dubois Area
253 Addison Baer, 7 253 9:37.4 16:41.7 11:08 Norwin Ms
254 Bianca White, 8 255 9:49.5 16:42.1 11:08 Norwin Ms
255 172 Shayla Kee, 8 256 9:57.4 17:00.3 11:20 Rocky Grove
256 173 Lauren Erson, 7 260 10:07.7 17:15.4 11:30 Wilmington
257 Olivia Rajakovic, 7 258 10:03.6 17:25.9 11:37 Northgate
258 174 Corinne Hicks, 8 259 10:04.3 17:26.3 11:37 Eden Christian Acad
259 Karen Murphy, 7 261 10:09.8 17:26.7 11:38 New Castle
260 Symantha White, 8 262 10:12.3 17:30.3 11:40 Jamestown

12:00 Pace
261 175 Grace Toth, 7 263 11:37.2 18:38.9 12:26 Moon Area
262 176 Rana Jelinek, 8 264 11:43.8 19:18.3 12:52 Harbor Creek

13:00 Pace
263 177 Allison Cressley, 8 265 12:15.3 20:27.1 13:38 Corry Area

263 finishers among Women 5 & Up
0 male finishers
263 female finishers
263 total finishers


